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PRIME+ TEAM CONTACT INFORMATION 

County & Organization Primary Contact Info 

Baker 

New Directions Northwest 

Email peers@ndninc.org 

Or Bob Forsyth, bforsyth@ndninc.org 

 

Benton 

CHANCE Recovery 

(serves Linn and Benton) 

Email Kami Beard, kbeard@chancerecovery.org 

Or Curtis Parke, CParke@chancerecovery.org, 541-826-9000 

 

Clackamas 

4D Recovery 

(Peer services for ages 18-35) 

 

Email Camille Ireland, camille.ireland@4drecovery.org, 971-428-9387 

or Sarah Schindlbeck, sarah.schindlbeck@4drecovery.org 

or use the 4d Prime Referral Link 

Clatsop 

Clatsop Behavioral Health 

Email rara@clatsopbh.org 

Or Trista Boudon, tristab@clatsopbh.org, 971-606-0041 

 

Columbia 

Columbia County Mental Health 

 

Contact Peeroutreach@ccmh1.com, 503-438-2227 

Or Candi Balabon, candib@ccmh1.com 

 

Coos and Curry 

Bay Area First Step 

Email Paul Gonzales, pgonzales@bayareafirststep.org 

Deschutes 

Best Care Treatment Services 

Email Lynette Espinoza (Bend), LynetteE@bestcaretreatment.org, 541-

604-0899 

 

Douglas 

ADAPT 

Email or call Mary Selken: marys@adaptoregon.org, 541-670-7471 

Douglas 

HIV Alliance  

(serves Douglas, Jackson, Josephine, 

Lane) 

Email or call Jonathan Duncan, jduncan@allianceor.org, 541-359-7897 

 

Grant 

Community Counseling Solutions 

(serves Morrow and Grant) 

Email Stephanie Hisler, stephanie.hisler@ccsemail.org 

Or Joe Wessel, Joe.Wessel@ccsemail.org 

 

Jackson 

HIV Alliance 

Email or call Jonathan Duncan, jduncan@allianceor.org, 541-359-7897 
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(serves Douglas, Jackson, Josephine, 

Lane) 

Josephine 

HIV Alliance 

(serves Douglas, Jackson, Josephine, 

Lane) 

Email or call Jonathan Duncan, jduncan@allianceor.org, 541-359-7897 

 

Klamath 

Transformations Wellness Center 

Email or call Sabrina Garcia, sabrina@transformwc.org, 541-887-7305 

 

Lane 

HIV Alliance  

(serves Douglas, Jackson, Josephine, 

Lane) 

Email or call Jonathan Duncan, jduncan@allianceor.org, 541-359-7897 

 

Lincoln 

Reconnections Counseling 

Email or call Faith Brandenberger, 

Faith.brandenberger@reconnectionscounseling.com, 541-264-0831 

 

Linn 

CHANCE Recovery  

(serves Linn and Benton) 

Email Kami Beard, kbeard@chancerecovery.org 

Or Curtis Parke, CParke@chancerecovery.org, 541-826-9000 

 

Malheur  

Malheur Health Department 

Call central peer phone line at 541-889-7279 

Or contact Hannah Woods, Hannah.Woods@malheurco.org 

 

Marion  

Marion County Health and Human 

Services 

 

Main referral line, 24/7 direct contact to a peer at 503-400-4666 

Or email Jason Wilburn, JWilburn@co.marion.or.us 

 

Morrow 

Community Counseling Solutions 

(serves Morrow and Grant) 

 

Email Stephanie Hisler, stephanie.hisler@ccsemail.org 

Or Joe Wessel, Joe.Wessel@ccsemail.org 

Multnomah 

MHAAO: Mental Health & Addiction 

Association of Oregon 

(serves Multnomah and Washington) 

Email Sean Mahoney, smahoney@mhaoforegon.org  

 

Multnomah 

NW Instituto Latino 

(serves Multnomah and Washington) 

Email Ricardo Verdeguez, rverdeguez@nwilpdx.com 

Or Eder Maldonado, emaldonadoperez@nwilpdx.com 

Multnomah 

Painted Horse Recovery 

Email Irvin Wilson, irvin.wilson@paintedhorserecovery.org 
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Multnomah 

True Colors Recovery 

Email Nova McLaughlin, nova@truecolorsrecovery.org 

 

Multnomah 

Miracles Club 

(serves Multnomah and Washington) 

Email O’Nesha Cochran, onesha@miraclesclub.org 

 

Tillamook 

Tillamook Family Counseling Center 

 

Email or call Michele Riggs, 503-815-5406; micheler@tfcc.org 

or Jennifer Barksdale, jenniferb@tfcc.org, 971-341-1711 

 

Umatilla 

Oregon Washington Health Network 

(OWhN) 

Call peer office at 541-833-8017 

Or contact Mariah Wright, mariah.wright@owhn.net, 541-696-1663 

 

Washington 

MHAAO: Mental Health & Addiction 

Association of Oregon 

(serves Multnomah and Washington) 

Email Sean Mahoney, smahoney@mhaoforegon.org  

 

Washington 

Miracles Club 

(serves Multnomah and Washington) 

Email O’Nesha Cochran, onesha@miraclesclub.org 

 

Washington 

NW Instituto Latino 

(serves Multnomah and Washington) 

Email Ricardo Verdeguez, rverdeguez@nwilpdx.com 

Or Eder Maldonado, emaldonadoperez@nwilpdx.com 
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